
Month Total
Sund

ays

Holid

ays

Wor

king 

Days

10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti

14-04-2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti

18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday

May 31 4 24 3

07-06-2025 Saturday Bakri Eid

27-06-2025 Friday RATH YATRA

July 31 4 0 27

09-08-2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi)

15-08-2025 Friday
Independence Day / Parsi 

New Year

16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtami

27-08-2025 Wednesday
Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka 

Chaturthi

05-09-2025 Friday E-Milad/ Teachers Day

06-09-2025 Saturday
Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh 

Visharjan)

October 31 4 14 13 02-10-2025 Thursday
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / 

Dussehra

Novembe

r
30 5 5 20

Decembe

r
31 4 1 26 25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas Day

01-01-2026 Thursday New Year Day

14-1-26 &

15 -01-2026

Wednesday -

Thursday
Makar Sankranti 

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day

Februar

y
28 4 0 24

March 31 5 16 7 08-03-2026 Wednesday Dhuleti

Annual Graded Exam Start from 16/02/2026 to 21/2/2025 during Regular School Timing

PTM - 28/02/2026 Saturday

Annual Examination Starts from--- 02/03/2026 to 13/03/2026

Result Declaration- 25/03/2026, Wednesday

December Monthly Test / Pre-Board Exams (full syllabus) -- 01/12/2025 to 05/12/2025 

Open House- 31/12/2025

Diwali Vacation Starts from 16/10/2025 to 05/11/2025 (21 Days)     School commences 06/11/25, Thursday

Diwali Vacation for std. 10th & 12th - 16/10/2025 to 29/10/2025 (14 Days) School commences  30/10/2025

****

January Monthly Test  / Pre-Board Exams -- 02/01/2026 to 07/01/2026 (MAJOR SUBJECTS) 

GRADED TEST 8/1/26 TO 10/1/26  & Open House- 31/01/2026

January 31 4 3 24

24
Septembe

r
30 4

Std. 1st to 12th -- November Monthly Test starts from---- 07/11/2025 to 12/11/2025 & Open House- 

Summer Vacation Pre-Primary - 05/05/2025 to 04/06/2025 (05/06/2025, Thursday onward regular school)

Summer Vacation starts from - 05/05/2025 to 07/06/2025 (09/06/2025, Monday onward regular school)

Summer Vacation std. 10th & 12th - 26/05/2025 to 07/06/2025 (09/06/2025, Monday onward regular school)

***

Std. 1st to 12th -- June Monthly Test Starts from--- 10/06/2025 to 14/06/2025   28TH JUNE PTM (OPEN HOUSE)

Std. 1st to 12th -- July Monthly Test starts from---- 01/07/2025 to 05/07/2025    31TH JULY PTM (OPEN HOUSE)

Std. 1st to 12th -- August Monthly Test starts from---- 04/08/2025 to 08/08/2025 & Project + Subject Enrichment 

Activities       30-08-2025 PTM (open house)

SGVS - CBSE ACADEMIC CALENDER : YEAR 2025-26

Term-1 starts ----- 1st April 2025 onwards ------

Exams & Holidays

New Academic Session starts from----- 03/04/2025 onwards (03/04/2025 to 03/05/2025)

APRIL 30 4 5 21

Short Break 14-03-2026 to 31-03-2026

June 30 5 7 18

***

Term- 1 Open House--- 15/10/2025, Wednesday

Term-2 starts ----- 1st OCTOBER 2025 onwards -------

August 31 5 3 23

Std. 1st to 12th -- Term-1 Examination Starts from--- 8/09/25 to 11/09/25 Graded Exams 

13/09/2025 to 22/09/2025 (MAJOR EXAMS)

2

https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/mahavir-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/ambedkar-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/good-friday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/raksha-bandhan
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/independence-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/independence-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/janmashtami
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/ganesh-chaturthi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/ganesh-chaturthi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/milad-un-nabi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/mahatma-gandhi-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/mahatma-gandhi-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/republic-day

